
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Alice J. Black, President 
May 9, 2022 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Thursday, May 26, 2022 
2:00 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment I) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Appointment of directors to fill vacant positions on the Board of Directors. (Attachment 3) 

6. Discussion and ratify Contract Agreement with International Consulting Engineers for 
turnkey services pe1taining to the Vaquero Ventures project on FM 665. (Attachment 4) 

7. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

AJB/JM/fdl 
Attachments 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

NWSC Agenda 05/26/2022 
Page I of I 

(361)592-1720 
Fax (361)592-5965 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

April 28, 2022 

Board Members Present: 

Alice J. Black 
Kathleen Lowman 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Nigel Gomez 
Valerie Garcia 

1. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Charlie Cardenas, ICE 

Ms. Alice J. Black, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2: 12 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quorum was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Appointment of directors to fill vacant positions on the Board of Directors. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to appoint Ms. Zimmerman to the Board of Directors. Ms. Black 
seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Election of officers. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to elect Ms. Black as President, Ms. Lowman as 
Secretaiy/Treasurer and Ms. Zimmerman as Vice-President. The motion was seconded by Ms. 
Black. All voted in favor. 

5. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the March 1, 2022 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

6. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for review and approval: 
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Treasurer's Repo1i as of January 31, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for January 1, 2022 to Janumy 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for Janua1y 1, 2022 to Janumy 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Pmiicipant Statement for 01/01/2022- 01/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 0l/0l/2022-01/31/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022 
Treasurer's Rep01i as ofFebrumy 28, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for Februmy I, 2022 to Februmy 28, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for Februmy 1, 2022 to Februmy 28, 2022 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 02/01/2022 - 02/28/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmiicipant Statement for 02/01/2022 - 02/28/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 02/01/2022 - 02/28/2022 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STW A Invoice S22-026 
Janumy 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$ 3,622.91 

STWA Invoice S22-036 $22,783.76 
February 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S22-037 $17,835.73 
Februmy 2022 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S22-041 $ 2,057.29 
Payroll Expense for Pmi-time Employee (October, November and December 2021) 

STWA Invoice S22-043 $ 367.71 
Payroll Expense for Stand By Pay October 6, 2021 through December 29, 2021) 

STWA Invoice S22-045 $ 1,318.42 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (09/19/21 tln·ough 12/19/21) and High Touch 
Technology supp01i (10/01/21 through 12/31/21) 

STWA Invoice S22-047 
Februmy 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$ 7,961.94 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the Treasurer's Reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. Ms. Black seconded and all voted in favor. 

7. Appointment of Credentials Committee. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to appoint Mr. William Staff, Ms. Lowman and Ms. Zimmerman to 
the Credentials Committee. Ms. Black seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 
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8. Update on Utility Conveyance Agreement(s) conveying facilities at newly constructed 
Banquete Pump Station from Nueces County to South Texas Water Authority and Nueces 
Water Supply Corporation. 

Mr. Marez rep01ted that the project has been finalized and signatures on the agreement will be 
needed. Mr. Flickinger will secure these signatures. He also informed the Board that 
NCWC&ID#5 is facing some issues which could result in TCEQ becoming involved. He added 
that at this time, it is too early to tell what will happen but will keep the Board updated on 
developments and will make arrangements to meet in closed session to discuss futther if needed. 
No action was taken by the Board. 

9. Update and possible action on NWSC website designed by Rural Water Impact. 

Mr. Marez stated that NWSC, RWSC and STWA approved Rural Water Impact's proposals for 
new website designs. All three sites are now live. He asked for the Board's input on the content 
but no comments were made and no action was taken by the Board. 

I 0. Proposed Tariff Amendment - Section E (12) - Due Dates, Delinquent Bills, and Service 
Disconnection Date. 

Mr. Marez stated that in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Board authorized adjusting 
lockout procedures for customers having difficulty paying their bill. Mr. Marez requested 
approval to reve1t to the original, pre-pandemic procedures. He explained that if a payment is 
not made by the due date, a late fee will be assessed followed by a disconnection notice which 
allows approximately two weeks prior to being disconnected. He added that if approved, notices 
will be sent to customers informing them of the change in procedures. Ms. LoWlllan made a 
motion to return to the original process and authorize sending a letter notifying customers of the 
change. Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

11. Request to customers for updated contact information. 

Mr. Marez stated that contact info1mation on many customers is not cutTent and requested 
authorization to mail a request for updated contact information to customers. Ms. Black made a 
motion to authorize sending out the request to customers for updated contact information. Ms. 
Lowman seconded. All voted in favor. 

12. Update on Vaquero Ventures' request for service on FM 666. 

Mr. Marez reported that staff continues working with developer Vaquero Ventures for a 
convenience store on FM 666 on the east side of the bypass in Driscoll. Vaquero Ventures is 
eager to move fo1ward on the project as soon as possible and recent communication has resulted 
in discussions about seeking an engineering film to begin work related to designing and 
constructing the waterline to service the project. The work related to the analysis remains 
assigned to Aaron Archer of Walker Paitners. Mr. Charlie Cardenas of International Consulting 
Engineers (ICE) introduced himself and explained that his firm has the resources and capability 
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to take on the project. Mr. Marez requested approval to negotiate a contract with ICE for 
professional services related to the Vaquero Ventures project. Ms. Lowman made a motion to 
approve negotiations with ICE for professional services for the Vaquero Ventures project. Ms. 
Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

13. Ratify Letter of Engagement for Auditor Services with John Womack & Co., P.C. 

Mr. Marez explained that due to issues created by implementing a new accounting software 
program, additional time was needed for auditors to complete the Corporation"s 2021 audit. The 
additional time resulted in an increase of$2,525 to the cost of the audit. Ms. Lowman made a 
motion to approve payment of the additional cost. Ms. Black seconded. All voted in favor. 

14. Discussion on increase in Willatt & Flickinger's Legal Assistant Fees. 

Mr. Marez stated that he recently received a letter from Willatt & Flickinger which reflected an 
increase in the legal assistant fees from the current rate of$115 per hour to $155 per hour 
beginning May I, 2022. He noted that other firms in the Austin area charge up to $220 per hour 
for these services. The letter was provided for informational purposes and no action was taken 
by the Board. 

15. Adjournment. 

With no futther business to conduct, Ms. Black adjourned the meeting at 2:31 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

c~sD.l1fw,tJ 
lt > 

/ !Frances De Leon 
V Assistant Secretaiy 



ATTACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Repoti 

As of March 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

12-Jan-22 10-Feb-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,915,820 7,195,960 

Water Sales ($) $66,397.54 $63,427.58 

Adjustments ($449.62) ($139.57) 

Tum on Charge $660.00 $480.00 

Late Charges $1,200.00 $1,245.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $15,672.63 $13,179.26 

Tax $318.40 $306.97 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $83,798.95 $78,499.24 

METERS ON LINE 1049 1049 

170,555.31 
522,617.58 
303,015.48 
306,431.63 

2,655.40 
128,648.01 

150.00 
100.00 

1,434,173.41 

14-Mar-22 
Billing Reg. 

7,722,200 

$65,336.99 

($226.54) 

$360.00 

$1,175.00 

$1,631.19 

$316.43 

$0.00 

$68,593.07 

1048 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

MARCH2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT PAYMENTS BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE $198,967.26 
03-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $688.59 $199,655.85 
03-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,258.92 $200,914.77 
03-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $44.10 $200,958.87 

03-02 BARRINGTON, J. #166-ACH DEP. DEP $39.00 $200,997.87 
03-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $652.58 $201,650.45 

03-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,669.42 $203,319.87 
03-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,881.08 $205,200.95 
03-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,749.77 $206,950.72 
03-04 WYATTR. #1321-MEMBERSHIP DEP $825.00 $207,775.72 
03-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,525.26 $209,300.98 
03-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $813.74 $210,114.72 

03-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,372.68 $211,487.40 
03-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $7,763.49 $219,250.89 
03-07 KORNHAUSER, D. #1322- MEM. FEE DEP $5,495.00 $224,745.89 

03-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,512.13 $227,258.02 
03-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $989.65 $228,247.67 

03-08 STWA-ADMIN, SAMPLES 4086 $17,783.66 $210,464.01 
03-08 STWA- WATER JANUARY 4087 $24,580.83 $185,883.18 

03-08 STWA- AD MIN, SAMPLES 4088 $18,152.43 $167,730.75 
03-08 STWA- CS!, REPAIRS, ADMIN 4089 $3,622.91 $164,107.84 
03-08 STWA- LEGAL FOLDERS, POSTAGE 4090 $53.42 $164,054.42 

03-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $669.85 $164,724.27 
03-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $307.52 $165,031.79 
03-09 COLEMAN, G. #727- REDEPOSIT DEP $45.09 $165,076.88 

03-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $827.08 $165,903.96 
03-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,916.60 $172,820.56 
03-10 VARGAS, J. #1323- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $174,120.56 
03-10 NAVARRO, P. #1324- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $175,420.56 
03-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $562.17 $175,982.73 
03-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $311.57 $176,294.30 

03-11 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEP $0.06 $176,294.24 
03-11 GARCIA, V. #1252-RESERVICE DEP $1,292.30 $177,586.54 

03-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $761.53 $178,348.07 
03-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $330.04 $178,678.11 
03-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $590.96 $179,269.07 
03-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $343.91 $179,612.98 
03-14 PEGG, R. #1325- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,845.50 $181,458.48 

03-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $874.12 $182,332.60 
03-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $230.69 $182,563.29 
03-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $366.82 $182,930.11 
03-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $245.43 $183,175.54 
03-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $669.11 $183,844.65 
03-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $616.39 $184,461.04 
03-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $498.08 $184,959.12 
03-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,736.70 $186,695.82 
03-18 STWA- QUARTER TELEPHONE 4091 $1,318.42 $185,377.40 

03-18 STWA- QUARTERLY STAND BY PAY 4092 $367.71 $185,009.69 
03-18 STWA-PARTTIMEEMPLOYEE 4093 $2,057.29 $182,952.40 



03-18 STWA-FEBRUARYWATER 4094 $22,783.76 $160,168.64 
03-18 STWA- AD MIN, SAMPLES, READING 4095 $17,835.73 $142,332.91 
03-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,317.05 $143,649.96 
03-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $559.31 $144,209.27 
03-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $582.92 $144,792.19 
03-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,084.43 $147,876.62 
03-21 MEZA, L.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $148,276.62 
03-21 ACH- BANK DRAFTS DEP $6,986.26 $155,262.88 
03-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,015.52 $156,278.40 
03-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,250.27 $158,528.67 
03-23 ACH- SIMPLOT DEP $690.79 $159,219.46 
03-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $636.01 $159,855.47 
03-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,414.11 $161,269.58 
03-23 TORRES, L. #370- NSF RETURN NSF $39.91 $161,229.67 
03-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,084.75 $162,314.42 
03-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $173.80 $162,488.22 
03-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $911.49 $163,399.71 
03-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $541.90 $163,941.61 
03-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $653.73 $164,595.34 
03-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $117.91 $164,713.25 
03-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $357.86 $165,071.11 
03-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,163.77 $166,234.88 
03-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $324.65 $166,559.53 
03-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $910.02 $167,469.55 
03-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $386.92 $167,856.47 
03-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $35.36 $167,891.83 
03-30 DCP ACH DEPOSIT DEP $1,397.41 $169,289.24 
03-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $652.93 $169,942.17 
03-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,555.37 $171,497.54 
03-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $694.56 $172,192.10 
03-31 JOHN WOMACK & CO., PC 4096 $1,640.00 $170,552.10 
03-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.21 $170,555.31 

$81,824.18 $110,236.13 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hooston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

,k 

TEXASQ~TRUST 
1011 lf(IS~F\ Hl!lHIIU Ht\! tol'HII 

COMrTJl.OUH. GLENN HEGAI'... CHAllV.IAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 03/01/2022 · 03/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

It's spring cleaning time! Review a current listing of- your authorized representatives 
and contact information by requesting an Account Information Report from TexConnect or 
the TexPool Participant Services team. Submit any changes on the proper maintenance form, 
found under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $522,549.40 $0.00 $0.00 $68.18 
TexPool Prime $302,945.55 $0.00 $0,00 $69.93 

Total Dollar Value $825,494.95 $0.00 $0.00 $138.11 

Portfolio Value 

Current 
Balance 

$522,617.58 
$303,015.48 

$825,633: 06 

Market Value Share Price Shares Owned 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (03/01/2022) (03/31/2022) (03/31/2022) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $522,549.40 $1.00 522,617.580 
TexPool Prime 590/1371400002 $302,945.55 $1.00 303,015.480 

Total Dollar Value $825,494.95 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 · $68. 18 
T axPool. Prime 590/1371400002 $69.93 

Total $138.11 

111111111111111II IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
~ 3 J 1 0 

Average 
Balance 

$522,551.60 
$302,947.81 

Market Value 
(03/31/2022) 

$522,617.58 
$303,015.48 

$825,633.06 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$110.15 
$121.44 

$231.59 

00151791 

TXP .. *833 10K,QQS02 16004.07 587.07 587.CllSTEXO 1.HNl,ITX_ .... TEX ....... 000077 895 



TexSTAR.Ji 

(pJ~ (G~~~~[D) 
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
PO BOX 415 

APR 12 2022 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

IWEC:s WATER SUP?l\' 0) _ 
RPO~.no:~ 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 03/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.1070%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 27 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 3/31/22 WAS 0.99907. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL . " . _, -
TRANSACTION 

DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

03/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

27.84 

BALANCE 

306,403.79 

306,431.63 

306,431.63 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY . · . '. 

BEGINNING BALANCE 306,403.79 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 0.00 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 0,00 

TOTAL INTEREST 27.84 

ENDING BALANCE 306,431.63 

AVERAGE BALANCE 306,403.79 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY {YEAR-TO-DATE} , '. 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII 11111111ru HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL t972.1o-> .00~ JOQ,j.00¼.5.01744.CNSTSLOl .I tlVMTL , ..... JTL .... .0000031 5.3 

INTEREST 

32.77 

PAGE: I of I 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 
MARCH2022 $4,513.51 
03-08 DSHS CENTRAL LAB- WATER SAMPLES 4853 $275.10 $4,238.41 
03-08 MCCOY'S 4854 $11.99 $4,226.42 
03-08 TEXAS EVACUATION SAFETY SYSTEMS 4855 $75.05 $4,151.37 
03-18 RODRIGUEZ,D. #1208- REFUND & FINAL BILL 4856 $76.68 $4,074.69 
03-18 ECONOMY PRINTING- ENVELOPES 4857 $361.19 $3,713.50 
03-18 KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY- ANNUAL FEI 4858 $308.00 $3,405.50 
03-24 IMMENSE IMPACT, LLC 4859 $750.19 $2,655.31 
03-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP 0.09 $2,655.40 

0.09 $1,858.20 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

i,_ 

ik,sifi,I~tal * 
TEXAS~TRUST 
HHS HHIU\ Hl!IHPHI H~li t!l'HII 

COMTTJl.OtUI\. GL£11N HEG/S,., CHAii-MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 03/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 

Page i of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

It's spring cleaning time! Review a current listing of your authorized representatives 
and contact information by requesting an Account Information Report from TexConnect or 
the TexPool Participant Services team, Submit any changes on the proper maintenance form, 
found under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $128,631.21 $0.00 $0.00 $16.80 $128,648.01 $128,631.75 

Total DollarValue $128,631.21 $0.00 $0.00 $16.80 $128,648.01 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/Account (03/01/2022) (03/31/2022) (03/31/2022) (03/31/2022) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $128,631.21 $1.00 128,64Bi010 $128,648_01 

Total Dollar Value $128,631.2_1 $128,648.01 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $16.80 $27-13 

Total $16.80 $27 .13 

